2024 Bid Awards

2024 COOPERATIVE CONTRACTS

Coop Contract # FE Contract # Description Requesting Dept(s) Name of Coop | Business Awarded C.0.# Exp. Date Coop Award Amount
2023 and 2024 John
011723-JDC C000712 Deere Construction Road and Bridge Sourcewell Martin Equipment 25-2024 04/14/27 Y $471,039.92
Equipment
07-128 €000716 Via Seating Recorder/ County- | NCPA, an Omnia | 1. Gy e ines 33-2024 09/30/25 Y $627.42
Wide Partnrs Company
. . Collector, Commission,
CT202797053 €000710 B e A e b 009-2024 123124 % $38,518.05
Maintenance on NASPO
Recorder, PA
109 €000719 Storm Warning Siren | - Office of Emergency | ¢\ p gcgpe | Blue Valley Public 51-2024 12/31/24 Y Term and Supply
Equipment Management Safety, Inc.
Teknion Office Furniture Countywide Term &
091423-TKN C000743 Solutions with Related y;x | Sourcewell Inside the Lines 72-2024 12/04/27 Y Term and Supply
Accessories and Services PPy
2/2024 C000744 Gasoline and Diesel Fuel Road and Bridge City of Columbia | MFA Oil Company 113-2024 02/22/25 Y Term and Supply
2/2024 C000753 Gasoline and Diesel Fuel | Road and Bridge | City of Columbia Petrc"(])‘jg‘:r;irjsm 112-2024 02/22/25 Y Term and Supply
Tractors, Mowers, and Farm Power Lawn &
20469 C000745 Other Equipment, Parts | Facilities Maintenance | Omnia Partners Leisure 74-2024 05/14/25 Y $16,057.00
and Services
060122-BAI C000746 BOMAG Tandem Roller Road and Bridge Sourcewell CMW Equipment 115-2024 08/01/26 Y $65,517.00
Used Motor Vehicles -
Qualified Vendors List -
CC232399003 C000749 purchase of 2020 Facilities Maintenance | State of Missouri | £0 Moﬁzs:evmlet 109-2024 03/31/24 Y $30,095.00
Chevrolet Express 2500
Used Cargo Van
New Motor Vehicles
Qualified Vendors List - . . . .
CC240753003 C000750 Road and Bridge State of Missouri Rusty Drewing 124-2024 06/30/24 Y $47,134.00
Purchase of 2023
Silverado 1150 LT
New Motor Vehicles
Qualified Vendors List -
CC240138010 C000752 purchase of 2024 Dodge | Facilities Maintenance | State of Missouri Reed Motors 126-2024 06/30/24 Y $47,911.00
RAM 2500 Tradesman
Crew Cab 4X4
Page 1 2024




2024 Bid Awards

CC232399003

C000754

Used Motor Vehicles -
Qualified Vendors List -
purchase of 2019 RAM
ProMaster 2500 High
Roof Cargo Transit Van

Facilities Maintenance

State of Missouri

Ed Morse Chevrolet
North

133-2024

04/30/24

$33,095.00

CC240138008

C000756

New Motor Vehicles
Qualified Vendors List -
purchase of 2024 Ford
F550 with Plow

Road and Bridge

State of Missouri

Joe Machens Ford

146-2024

06/30/24

$87,342.00

CC240138003

C000757

New Motor Vehicles
Qualified Vendors List -
purchase of 2024 Ford
F150

Office of Emergency
Management

State of Missouri

Corwin Ford Lincoln
Republic

139-2024

04/07/24

$40,488.00

PS22170

C000760

Seasonal Road
Management Equipment

Road and Bridge

NPPGov

Henderson Products
Inc.

157-2024

01/12/26

$117,030.00

CC240138008

C000762

New Motor Vehicles
Qualified Vendors List -
purchase of 2024 Ford
F150 XLT Super Crew
4X4

Sheriff

State of Missouri

Joe Machens Ford

162-2024

06/30/25

$49,665.00

020923-SKJ

C000763

Skyjack 3226 Electric
Scissor Lift

Road and Bridge

Sourcewell

Rental Supply,
Ashland

163-2024

05/31/24

$18,457.50

60524C0O0365

C000765

MoDOT Bed-Body QVL
Bed/Body for F350
Cab/Chassis

Joint Communications

MoDOT

Knapheide

170-2024

02/28/25

$32,745.00

PCA OD 305-20

C000768

Janitorial Supplies &
Equipment

Facilities Management

PCA

Q4 Industries

200-2024

05/04/25

$0.00

CC240753001

C000769

New Motor Vehicles
Qualified Vendors List -
purchase of 2024
Silverado Custom Crew
TB 4X4

Sheriff

State of Missouri

Jim Butler Centralia

176-2024

06/30/25

$52,263.00

DIR-TSO-3996

C000770

IBM Branded Products &
Services

IT

Texas Department
of Information
Resources

Huber & Associates

183-2024

05/10/24

$26,960.92

22050101

C000758

Disaster Restoration and
Emergency Recovery
Supplies & Services

Emergency
Management

TIPS

ProPace, Inc.

171-2024

03/30/27

$0.00

Page 2

2024




2024 Bid Awards

911 Equipment &

EC07-23 €000771 Emergency Notification C"“my;“”delTerm & HGAC-Buy Evans Consoles 184-2024 06/30/25 $0.00
Software & Services upPPYY
B I Countywide Term &
EC07-23 C000778 Emergency Notification " ygv | HGAC-Buy CSS Mindshare 240-2024 06/30/25 $1,221,363.18
Software & Services upPPYy
CC240449008 C000789 QULATIIRIEAINE)| - RIERE TG | o0 avheore Sunset Law 221-2024 01/18/25 $1,838.90
Ammunition Supply Enforcement LLC
TD Synnex Advanced
hol A - H A i
NCPA-01-170 C000834 techology Aggregator - | 1o ¢ Supply | State of Missouri | [U0eT & Associates, 3622024 12/31/26 $0.00
Cisco Products Inc.
Maintenance & Support
60524C00254 C000811 2025 Dump Truck Road and Bridge MoDOT Midway Freightliner, 251-2024 11/30/24 $126,046.00
Models Inc.
CT170457009 000828 NASPO Valuepoint IT State of Missouri | C2rasoft Technology 339-2024 09/15/26 $5,049.03
Cloud Solutions Corporation
. Countywide Term & . . . .
28/2023 C000820 Equipment Rental Szl City of Columbia | Fabick Caterpillar 359-2024 03/23/25 $0.00
. Countywide Term & . . .
28/2023 C000832 Equipment Rental Supply City of Columbia H&E Equipment 342-2024 03/23/25 $0.00
52/2024 C000815 Fleet Maintenance Road and Bridge City of Columbia | Fabick Caterpillar 343-2024 05/09/25 Term and Supply
Professional Grade Tools
CC241381004 C000831 and Diagnostic Road and Bridge State of Missouri Snap-On 341-2024 10/11/25 Term and Supply
Equipment
Unified Communications
120122-MBS 000819 and Contact Center IT Sourcewell CMS 337-2024 07/11/24 Term and Supply
Solutions for Mitel Communications, Inc.
Systems
Public Safety Daniel Electronics
00318 000838 Communications | 4 ommunications NASPO Ltd dba Codan 368-2024 12/31/26 $68,203.80
Products, Service & Communications
Solutions (Zetron)
Statewide Language Countywide Term & Bernardo A. Brunetti
CS241790002 C000845 Interpretation Translation y;\; I State of Missouri dba International 403-2024 06/30/25 $0.00
Services PPy Language Center
NASPO Valuepolit
CT241162004 000839 Computer Equipment, IT State of Missouri | Huber & Associates 385-2024 06/30/25 $0.00
Peripherals, & Related
Services (IBM)
Page 3 2024




2024 Bid Awards

Goodyear Tires, Tubes,

Pomp's Tire Service,

CC242511003 C000860 . Road and Bridge State of Missouri 476-2024 06/30/27 Yes Term & Supply
and Services Inc.
Bri Ti T B 's Ti i
CC242511001 C000862 AR WS, BIDS| i il || St o sl || S IO RIS, 478-2024 06/30/27 Yes Term & Supply
and Services Inc.
Mobile Computing
Solutions - Getac Body Upstate Wholesale
226017-01 C000857 Camera and In-Car Sheriff Omnia Partners | Supply, Inc. dba Brite 444-2024 04/13/25 Yes Term & Supply
Camera & Recording Computers
Systems
Technology Products and
121923-CDW C000866 Services with Related IT Sourcewell CDW Government 552-2024 02/27/28 Yes Term & Supply
Solutions
Fitness Equipment with
052324-LFF C000868 Related Accessories & | Joint Communications Sourcewell Life Fitness, LLC 585-2024 07/29/28 Yes Term & Supply
Services
. . Legal/Commission/Sher .
MA3464 C000869 Shooting Range Services | . . . State of Utah Action Target, Inc. 582-2024 05/05/25 Yes Term & Supply
iff (Capital Project)
NASPO Valuepoint
Cloud Solutions . State of Missouri |Carahsoft Technology
CT170457009 C000850 Cellebrite UFED-4PC Sheriff using NASPO —— 554-2024 09/15/26 Yes Term & Supply
Ultimate Software
113 000870 Public Safety Radios Countywide Term & MARC-KCRPC Motorola Solutions, 5512024 09/30/26 Yes Term & Supply
(P25 Capable) Supply Inc.
Police Radar -LIDAR .
24823 000873 Spped Enforcement & Sheriff NASPO LALES CTIRES, 570-2024 08/31/27 Yes Term & Supply
- . Valuepoint Inc. dba Stalker
Accident Reconstruction
NASPO Valuepoint
Cloud Solutions . State of Missouri |Carahsoft Technology
CT170457009 C000886 ADF Digital Evidence Sheriff using NASPO —— 602-2024 09/15/26 Yes Term & Supply
Investigator Software
D ign El i f Mi i hsoft Technol
CT170457009 000889 ocuSign Electronic Purchasing State of Missouri | Carahsoft Technology 12/31/26 Yes $14,866.43
Signature Licenses using NASPO Corporation
Page 4 2024




2024 Bid Awards

9-1-1 Equipment &

Intrado Life & Safety

EC07-23 C000942 Emergency Notification IT HGAC-Buy . 631-2024 06/30/25 Yes $936.00
g Solutions
Software & Service
NASPO Valuepoint
Cloud Solutions . State of Missouri |Carahsoft Technology
CT170457009 C000888 Gray Key Online Sheriff using NASPO Corporation 601-2024 09/15/26 Yes Term & Supply
Advanced License
CC240449002 000957 AT o Qi Sheriff State of Missouri SRR 635-2024 01/18/26 Yes $20,250.00
Vendors List Distributors
Page 5 2024




2024 Bid Awards

2024 Contracts and/or Sole Source contracts Routed for County Official Signature
(Requested that Purchasing Handle, but were not Bid - Professional Services

C.O. # or dated signed by

Bid # FE Contract # Description Requesting Dept(s) | Type of Contract | Business Awarded Director Exp. Date Coop Award Amount
Consultant Services for
n/a €000708 Boone County Sheriff's Legal Acquisition | PWArchitects, Inc. 85-2024 Upon Completion No $914,880.00
Office Regional Training
Facility
175-123124SS €000717 ATMAX Equipment Road & Bridge Sole Source ATMAXCiq“‘pmem 2/6/2024 - 592024 12/31/24 No Term and Supply
. .. . Recipient of City of Centralia,
n/a C000720 Centralia Sewer Lining Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Missouri 62-2024 12/31/26 No $400,000.00
City Park Updates & . Recipient of City of Sturgeon,
n/a C000721 Renovations Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Missouri 63-2024 12/31/26 No $50,000.00
Water & Sewer . Recipient of City of Sturgeon,
n/a C000722 Infrastructure Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Missouri 64-2024 12/31/26 No $89,500.00
.. Recipient of Central Missouri
n/a C000723 The Shops at Sharps End| Legal/Commission ARPA Funding | Community Action 65-2024 12/31/26 No $397,821.00
Boone County Nature . Recipient of Columbia Public
n/a C000724 School Legal/Commission ARPA Funding School District 79-2024 12/31/26 No $200,000.00
Recipient of LesterWoods, Jr. dba
n/a C000725 Valet Services Legal/Commission P . First/Last Mile Valet 138-2024 12/31/26 No $206,000.00
ARPA Funding .
Services
. . . Recipient of Show-Me Central
n/a C000726 Habitat for Humanity Legal/Commission AT b || T 6 Go st 80-2024 12/31/26 No $708,500.00
Community Enrichment . Recipient of .
n/a C000727 Legal/Commission . In2Action 300-2024 12/31/26 No $1,200,000.00
Program ARPA Funding
.. Columbia Interfaith
. Recipient of
n/a C000728 Room at the Inn Legal/Commission . Resource Center dba 66-2024 12/31/26 No $206,000.00
ARPA Funding
Room at the Inn
Expansion of the .
n/a C000729 Educational Agriculture |  Legal/Commission Recipient of Southern Boone 67-2024 12/31/26 No $450,000.00
ARPA Funding County Schools
Program
United Community
New Community Center - Recipient of Builders Community
n/a C000730 o dleFis Legal/Commission AT g sl i 57-2024 12/31/26 No $750,000.00
Corporation
New HVAC System at .. .
ok 000731 the Ashland Optimist | Legal/Commission Recipient of | - Ashland Optimist 50-2024 1231726 No $52,250.00
Club ARPA Funding Foundation, Inc.
Chamber Renewal o Recipient of Centrali Chamber of
n/a C000732 g Legal/Commission AT i Commerce 78-2024 12/31/26 No $40,000.00
. . Recipient of City of Refuge dba
n/a C000733 City of Refuge Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Safi Sana 123-2024 12/31/26 No $750,000.00
Page 6 2024




2024 Bid Awards

Community Welcome L Recipient of Columbia Center for
n/a C000734 Center Legal/Commission AT i Ui A el 114-2024 12/31/26 No $1,500,000.00
Talent Pipeline . Recipient of Columbia Chamber
n/a C000735 N —— Legal/Commission ARPA Funding of Commerce 108-2024 12/31/26 No $181,000.00
n/a C000736 R ASEEEER | e LE s Coyote Hill 68-2024 12/31/26 No $123,560.00
Program ARPA Funding
Hogan House Food .. . .
ok €000737 Pantry and Support Legal/Commission Recipient of | Do Something Right 55-2024 1231726 No $155,880.00
ARPA Funding Now, Inc.
Center
Expansion of o Recipient of Grade A Plus
n/a C000738 B Legal/Commission AT T e 107-2024 12/31/26 No $100,000.00
. . Recipient of  |Grow Hallsville Parks
n/a C000739 Grow Hallsville Parks Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Foundation 56-2024 12/31/26 No $225,000.00
Service for Justice 6.
. Recipient of .
n/a C000740 Involved Youth and Legal/Commission . Job Point 69-2024 12/31/26 No $225,000.00
ARPA Funding
Adults
Missouri River Days and Recinient of
n/a C000741 Mornings at the River Legal/Commission 1 . River Relief Inc. 70-2024 12/31/26 No $125,000.00
ARPA Funding
Program
Recibient of The Food Bank for
n/a C000742 Central Pantry Relocation| Legal/Commission P . Central & Northeast 71-2024 12/31/26 No $1,000,000.00
ARPA Funding . .
Missouri Inc.
n/a €000747 Transitional Housin Legal/Commission Recipient of 17 ve Columbia Con 102-2024 12/31/26 No $1,000,000.00
& 8 ARPA Funding P: SUUIBUEH
Expansion of . Recipient of Grade A Plus
n/a C000738 Programming Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Incorporated 107-2024 12/31/26 No $100,000.00
CCM New
Law Enforcement Opportunities, LLC
n/a €000764 aw nforceme HR for Sheriff n/a owned by Columbia 169-2024 12/31/26 No $0.00
Retirement Plan .
Capital Management,
LLC
n/a €000772 e il [ P e o Recipient of | o ket Telecom,LLC 195-2024 12/31126 No $1,000,000.00
Connectivity Projects ARPA Funding
ARPA Contract Recipient of Lacey Newda
n/a C000774 Administration Services Legal/Commission P . th Y 206-2024 12/31/26 No $11,000.00
ARPA Funding Consulting, LLC
for the Socket contract
Pump Station Upgrades Recipient of Boone County
n/a C000787 in Rocheport, MO Legal/Commission ARP ApFun din Regional Sewer 336-2024 12/31/26 No $220,000.00
(ARPA funding) £ District
Construction of a Public . Recipient of Boone County
n/a C000788 Sy @ s Eiter Legal/Commission AT Friig Sheriffs Office 12/31/26 No $300,000.00
. . . Recipient of Central MO
n/a C000790 Providence Landing Legal/Commission ARPA Funding | Community Action 291-2024 12/31/26 No $750,000.00
Page 7 2024




2024 Bid Awards

COVID Response: Recinient of CH Allied Services
n/a C000791 Monitors for Progressive Legal/Commission P . Inc., d/b/a Boone 411-2024 12/31/26 No $475,390.00
. . ARPA Funding
Care Unit Expansion Health
Caspian Circle ..
. Recipient of .
n/a C000792 Stormwater Legal/Commission . City of Ashland 288-2024 12/31/26 No $290,000.00
ARPA Funding
Improvements
Repair Critical Park . Recipient of City of Centralia,
n/a C000793 Infrastructure Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Missouri 299-2024 12/31/26 No $180,000.00
Columbia Chamber of Recipient of Chamber of
n/a C000794 Commerce Workforce Legal/Commission P . . 298-2024 12/31/26 No c000727
ARPA Funding | Commerce Columbia
Development
Sewer Line Repair and . Recipient of City of Sturgeon,
n/a C000795 Lift Station Overhaul Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Missouri 285-2024 12/31/26 No $300,000.00
Public Works Lead & . Recipient of . .
n/a C000796 Copper Rule Survey Legal/Commission ARPA Funding City of Hallsville 284-2024 12/31/26 No $130,000.00
Clean Air for Childcare - o Recipient of | Columbia Montessori
n/a C000797 gl Bl T elors Legal/Commission AT g S, . 286-2024 12/31/26 No $32,000.00
Enhancing Safety,
Security, and Social o Recipient of Daniel Boone
n/a C000799 R L — Legal/Commission AT i R 287-2024 12/31/26 No $250,000.00
DBRL
Show-Me Habitat for
Habitat for H i Recipi f
/a 000800 e e ccipient o Frumanity New 311-2024 12/31/26 No $560,000.00
New Construction ARPA Funding .
Construction
n/a C000801 EEREEES BGRID | e o cooog74 | Housing Authortiy of 297-2024 12/31/24 No $835,000.00
Housing Expansion the City of Columbia
Boone County,
Secure Detention Facili R
n/a 000802 ccure Detention Facility |~y oo Commission o the Robert L. Perry 12/31/26 No $438,225.00
Accommodations ARPA Funding .
Juvenle Justice
Center
Stephens College MO . Recipient of
n/a C000803 Women Work Program Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Stephens College 289-2024 12/31/26 No $81,292.00
. Boone County
H R« f
/a 000804 ERSGE SRR | et cipient o RegionallSewer 629-2024 12/31/26 No $300,000.00
Compliance Project ARPA Funding .
District
. . Recipient of Voluntary Action
n/a C000805 The Opportunity Campus| Legal/Commission ARPA Funding Center 295-2024 12/31/26 No $350,000.00
.. Recipient of 1612 N Providence,
n/a C000806 Welcome Inn Legal/Commission ARPA Funding LLC. 450-2024 12/31/26 No $850,000.00
Recinient of Wilkes Boulevard
n/a C000807 Turning Point Project Legal/Commission 1 . United Methodist 290-2024 12/31/26 No $20,746.00
ARPA Funding
Chuch, Incorporated
Draco Gas Delivery .
177-123124SS TBD Sheriff Sole Source The Tree House, Inc. 477-2024 09/30/25 No $27,750.00
System for Lenco Bearcat
Services for Existing and
New Equipment, Parts,
178-123125SS C000867 Labor, Software for Sheriff/ JIC Sole Source | Corsair Controls, Inc. 586-2024 10/31/25 No Term and Supply

Security Control System
and Interconnected
Intercom System

Page 8

2024




2024 Bid Awards

ARPA Contract . Recipient of Lacey Newday
e CLU Administration Services Comansion ARPA Funding Consultaint LLC A 122 NE SAZURAY
RPN Recipient of Boone Coun
n/a C000883 Extension Council Legal/Commission P . . ty . 593-2024 12/31/26 No $350,000.00
. ARPA Funding Extension Council
Jefferson Farms Project
Blind Boone Apartments .. . .
. - Recipient of Housing Authortiy of
n/a C000864 Affordabk? Housing Legal/Commission ATTA Fiitig || fie €y @i @ahatin 568-2024 12/31/26 No $350,000.00
Project
Juvenile Justice Center Interagency
n/a C000879 13th Judicial / Legal Agreement for | 13th Judicial Circuit 556-2024 12/31/26 No $438,225.00
Improvements
ARPA funds
Executive Recruitment .
Servi Direct Professioanl Strategic Government
n/a 000898 GRS o BICHITE Legal/Commission Services sic ov 616-2021 12/19/25 No $28,150.00
Boone County Childcare Resources, Inc.
Agreement
Center
. . Interagency
n/a 000788 LD szetiﬁ Childeare | @ JCommission | Agreement for ;O??Q,Cg‘;gty 569-2024 12/31/26 No $0.00
actlity ARPA funds cris ce
Page 9 2024




2024 Bid Awards

Amendments to Contracts Handled in 2024

C.O. # OR dated signed by

Bid # FE Contract # Description Requesting Dept(s) | Type of Contract| Business Awarded Director Exp. Date Coop Award Amount
Amendment £1 to Hazardous Incident
C000382 Response Equipment Sheriff Term & Supply Selex ES 135-2024 05/31/25 Yes $17,475.00
PC69032 .
(License Plate Readers)
Amendment #1 to Expansion of the s L Southern Boone
000729 C000729 il A g Commission Acquisition Sty ST 84-2024 06/30/25 No $0.00
Amendment #1 to Columbia Interfaith
C000728 Room at the Inn Commission Acquisition Resource Center, 101-2024 06/30/25 No $0.00
C000728
a/k/a Room at the Inn
Idemia LiveScan
Amendment #2 to . . . Idemia Identity &
CT211966001 C000363 Application Maintenance Sheriff Term & Supply Security USA 140-2024 06/30/24 Yes $0.00
& Support
Executive Recruitment .
Amendment #1 to Services - Boone Count; Commission on behalf Strategic Government
€000713 N °~OUIY | f Boone County Joint | Acquisition DOV 134-2024 01/15/25 No $28,819.00
C000713 Joint Communications . Resources
. Communications
Director
Amendment #1 to 04- Regulatory Signs - Term Road & Bridge . 3/19/24 - signed by
02FEB23 - C000601 €000601 & Supply Resource Mgt Term & Supply | Vulean Signs, Inc. Purchasing Director 03/19/24 Yes 30.00
Amendment #1 to 04- Regulatory Signs - Term Road & Bridge . . 3/21/24 - signed by
02FEB23 -C000600 C000600 & Supply TR Term & Supply | Lightle Enterprises s s D o 03/21/24 Yes $0.00
Alecto, LLC d/b/a
A 1to 18- i 4/5/24 - si Purchasi
mendment #1 to 18 C000121 Check Point Firewall |Information Technology| Term & Supply |Enterprise Consulting s/ SIgn?d by Purchasing 07/27/24 No $0.00
19MAY21 Director
Group
Amendment #3 . .
164-1231228S C000460 PowerDMS Subscriptions Sheriff Term & Supply PowerDMS 220-2024 No $7,075.53
Amendment #3 Card & Software License IT/Joint . .
134-1231168S C000080 and Services Communications Term & Supply Priority Dispatch 177-2024 04/10/24 No $86,839.00
Amendment #3 . . .
C000072 Managed Print Services |Information Technology| Term & Supply SumnerOne NA 05/31/25 Yes $0.00
12-23MAR20
Amendment #1 to 011723 €000712 John Deere Heavy Road & Bridge A || B G 218-2024 04/14/27 Yes $9,500.00
JDC Construction Equipment Illinois
Amendment #1 to 27- Off-Site Scanning .
19JUN23 C000707 Services Resource Management | Term & Supply US Imaging NA 04/22/24 Yes $0.00
Elevator Maintenance
A 1to21- is El 2024 - si
mendment #1 to C000650 Services - Term & Facilities Management | Term & Supply Otis Elevator 3/7120 . sngr]ed by 06/24/24 Yes $0.00
06JUN23 Company Purchasing Director
Supply
Amendment #1 to . Central MO
000723 C000723 The Shops at Sharps End Commission Term & Supply Community Action 12/31/26 No $0.00
Page 10 2024




2024 Bid Awards

Amendment #1 to 000738 ExpanswnA of Commission ARPA funded Grade A Plus 12/31/26 No $0.00
C000738 Programming contract Incorporated
Amendment #4 to 151- HVAC Control Systems s
123120SS C000099 Services Facilities Management | Term & Supply C&C Group 277-2024 07/31/25 No $5,340.00
Amendment #1 to QVL Ammunition -Rifle . . Sunset Law
CC240449008 C000789 & Pistol Sheriff Acquisition Enforcement 278-2024 01/18/25 Yes $12,438.00
911 Equipment &
A 1 to EC07-
mendmenzt;# to ECO7 C000778 Emergency Notification | Joint Communications Acquisition CSS-Mindshare 272-2024 12/31/24 Yes $1,221,363.18
Software & Services
Ame“‘i‘;;‘;ggsw 164- 000640 PowerDMS Subscriptions Sheriff Term & Supply PowerDMS 357-2024 09/30/24 No $0.00
Amendment #1 to S;:El:g;rl?;)drire/;le?lf ;:1d LRLES CTISRS,
heriff T )\ Inc. Ik 2-2024 124 Y .
CC191825001 C000336 C T —— Sheri erm & Supply nc. dba Stalker 302-20. 08/31/ es $0.00
. Radar
Parts and Accessories
Emergency Blue Valley Public
Amendment #1 to 109 C000719 Storm Warning Sirens Management Term & Supply Y 324-2024 12/31/2024 Yes $0.00
. Safety, Inc.
Operations
Amendment #1 to 35- . s Wingae Pest
20SEP21 C000239 Pest Control Services | Facilities Management | Term & Supply it /S n/a 12/31/24 No $73.50
Software License and
Amendment #1 to 147- Services for KNOWiINK . .
12311958 C000096 Poll Pads - Poll Print County Clerk's Office | Term & Supply KNOWINK LLC 360-2024 08/31/25 No $74,450.00
Upgrade
Amendment #1 to Sturgeon Wastewater ARPA funded
C000795 Infrastructure Commission City of Sturgeon 412-2024 08/27/24 No $0.00
C000795 contract
Improvement
Amendment #1 to 28- . . . First Chance for
20JUN22 C000559 CRIBS Children's Services Term & Supply Children 459-2024 12/31/24 No $8,225.00
Amendment #2 to 28- . . . First Chance for
20JUN22 C000557 Baby Bags Children's Services Term & Supply Children 458-2024 12/31/24 No $19,500.00
Amendment #1 to 28 The Food Bank for
20JUN22 C000565 Buddy Pack Program Children's Services Term & Supply | Central & Northeast 467-2024 01/01/24 No $0.00
Missouri, Inc.
Amendment #1 to 28 e o
29JUN22 C000563 Central Pantry Children's Services Term & Supply | Central & Northeast 466-2024 01/02/24 No $28,162.50
Missouri, Inc.
Amendment #1 o 155 Maintenance Connection
123121SS C000104 Software and Software | Facilities Management | Term & Supply Accruent 479-2024 09/30/25 No $14,937.20
Maintenance
Bonne Femme Watershed
ARIET L 000836 e Remman || e Mrnrsemet | Assmistien Geosyntee 475-2024 05/31/25 No $0.00
24APR24 . Consultants
Environment Study
Page 11 2024




2024 Bid Awards

Amendment #1 to NCPA-

Synnex Advanced
Technology Solutions

Upstate Wholesale

01-97 C000377 Aggregator - GETAC In- Sheriff Term & Supply Supply dba Brite 537-2024 07/31/26 Yes $0.00
Car & Body Camera Computers
Systems Maintenance
Fire Alarm and
Amendment #1 to 30- Suppression System e . 10/28/24 - Signed by the
14AUG24 C000854 Tnspections, Testing, and Facilities Management | Term & Supply Tech Electronics s et s 08/31/25 Yes $0.00
Repairs
2023 and 2024 John . .
Ame“dme‘}gé to 011723 000712 Deee Comsimeien Road & Bridge P ﬁ?;‘:)‘?:“em i 04/14/27 Yes $259,275.00
Equipment
Small Interior and
Exterior Construction
Amendment £1 to 32 Project - Job Order Professional
encment 7”105 €000688 Contract Qualified | Facilities Management [ Term & Supply |  Contractors & 528-2024 1031725 Yes $86,630.00
29SEP23 R .
Vendors List - Judge Engineers (PCE)
Chambers Renovation
Project
Amenggﬁf\]ﬁ 0 28- 000574 Path Forward Children's Services | Term & Supply | Love Columbia Corp 544-2024 12/31/24 No $49,087.50
. Lutheran Family &
A 1 to 28- M 1 Health 1
mendment #1 10 28 €000539 SR CONSIRG e o Sty || ersn & Sy ||l s off 54322024 12/31/24 No $28,494.30
29JUN22 and Parenting Program . .
Missouri
ARPA Funding for
Amendment #1 to Columbia Housing . . . Housing Authority of
000871 C000871 oy M Children's Services Term & Supply T e 12/31/26 No $0.00
Project
Amendment #1 to Low Voltage Wiring and .
34/2023 C000664 Related Services Information Technology| Term & Supply Steel Nett, LLC 538-2024 08/06/25 Yes $0.00
Expansion of the
Amendment #2 to . . - Southern Boone
000729 C000729 Educational Agriculture Legal/Commission Term & Supply Sl ST 12/31/25 No $0.00
Program
Amendment #1 to ARPA Funding for
000792 C000792 Ashland Stormwater Legal/Commission Term & Supply City of Ashland 539-11/12/24 12/31/25 No $0.00
Imrpvoement Project
Amendment #10 to €000306 REAOCTRIENS | g St || Tem & Sy || Do ©) Do 1231725 No $110,833.00
66/2010 Services
Idemia LiveScan . .
G 000363 Application Maintenance Sheriff Torm & Supply | dcmia Ldentity & 06/30/25 Yes $580.00
CT211966001 Security USA
& Support (RMS)
Amendment #2 to 28- . . . Columbia Farmers
20JUN22 C000702 Access to Healthy Food Children's Services Term & Supply Market, Inc. 581-2024 12/31/24 No $9,480.00
. Superion, LLC, n/k/a
Amendment #12 o 03- €000016 P REEM QSN | o o Tty T Gy | Coneaes 619-2024 123124 No $4,319.60
13APR17 Project .
Technologies
Amendment #2 to 28- Doctor's Orders: Produce . . . Columbia Center for
29JUN22 C000551 Toestion i Children's Services Term & Supply Ui Aol 588-2024 12/31/24 No $3,842.25
Amendment #1 to Wastewater Pump Boone County
C000787 C000787 Stations Improvement Commission Term & Supply Regional Sewer 587-2024 12/31/25 No $0.00
Project District
Page 12 2024




2024 Bid Awards

Amendment #6 to 19- The Curators of the
02MAY19 C000123 FACE Children's Services Term & Supply University of 12/31/25 No $3,600,801.38
Missouri
Civil Construction
Amendment #1 to 02- . . . L . S&A Equipment and
31IAN24 C000773 Projects ff)r Jplnt Joint Communications Construction Builders, LLC 05/31/25 Yes NA
Communications
Amendment #1 to 000728 Room at the T Commission / Legal | ARCAfunded | Columbia Interfath 12/31/25 No NA
C000728 contract Resource Center
Amendment #1 000722 Water & Sewer L e e [ y—— 12/31/25 No NA
Infrastructure contract
Amendment #1 C000720 Centralia Sewer Lining Commission / Legal ARf(j:tnged City of Centralia 12/31/25 No NA
Amendment #1 €000721 CLyRnURTERES || o h o il || AU BINER | ape oo 1231725 No NA
Renovations contract
Providence Landing
Amendment #1 €000790 AT sy || Chumtn i || S HmE Central MO 12/31/25 No NA
. contract Community Action
Project
Amendment #1 €000796 Sl WD) | ot Tl || SRR | e o il 12/31/25 No NA
Improvements contract
Sturgeon Wastewater
ARPA
Amendment #2 C000795 Infrasturture Commission / Legal contil:c]tded City of Sturgeon 12/31/25 No NA
Improvements
Amendment #1 €000793 Sl Gt gl || SRR er st 12/31/25 No NA
Infrastructure contract
Amendment #1 €000791 B B B | oo ) || A ]| (G AN Panales 1231125 No NA
Care Unit Project contract (Boone Health)
Tmendment il 000801 SO IG5 07 1231725 No e
Housing Project contract the City of Columbia
Amendment #1 C000803 WAV TN T Commission / Legal AN Stephens College 12/31/25 No na
ARPA Program contract
Amendment #2 000789 Ammunition - Qualified Sheriff State of Missouri Sunset Law 634-2024 01/18/25 Yes $12,696.00
Vendors List Enforcement

Page 13

2024




2024 Bid Awards

2024 BOONE COUNTY BIDS

C.O. # or dated signed by

Bid # FE Contract # Description Requesting Dept(s) | Type of Contract| Business Awarded Director Exp. Date Coop Award Amount
Grassroots Funding
01-13MAR24 C000817 Opportunity - PEACE N e Services RFP Destiny of H.O.P.E. 303-2024 12/31/24 No $79,448.00
and H.O.P.E. Center for
Youth
Hogan House Food . .
01-13MAR24 €000821 Pantry and Support Children's Services RFP Do S‘I’\I"(‘)jh’l‘;i Right 321-2024 12/31/24 No $74,512.50
Center -
. . . . Grade A Plus,
01-13MAR24 C000822 Family Leader Support Children's Services RFP 340-2024 12/31/24 No $29,105.00
Incorporated
01-13MAR24 €000823 Passport to the Arts | 0y jrens Services RFP Dream Tree Academy 326-2024 12/31/24 No $121,000.00
Program 573
01-13MAR24 000824 Case M;iigi“;zf; for A1 Cpildren's Services RFP Columbia Supreme 338-2024 12/31/24 No $30,480.00
Expansion of PRISM Mid-Missouri Center
01-13MAR24 C000825 Youth Programming & Children's Services RFP Pro'ectu Inc 325-2024 12/31/24 No $24,649.90
Resources ject, ne.
Civil Construction . . . .
02-31JAN24 000777 Projects for Joint | Joint Communications RFB S&A Equipmentand | 4/26/24 - signed by 12/31/24 No $33,868.24 for RNN Site only; did
.. Builders, LLC Purchasing Director not award ANX Site
Communications
Civil Construction . .
02-31JAN24 €000773 Projects for Joint | Joint Communications RFB CL. Richardson 05/01/2024 - signed by 12/31/24 No Term and Supply
S Construction Purchasing Director
Communications
Did not award Shooting Range
Construction of Boone Reinhardt Equipment. Base Bid: $8,452,422;
03-07MAR24 C000759 County Sheriff's Office- Sheriff Construction Construction. LLC 166-2024 Upon Completion No HVAC & Plumbing: $2,670,100;
Regional Training Center ’ Electrical: $935,000; Alternate #1:
$111,500
04-20FEB24 €000751 Law Enforcement Dogs - Sheriff Term & Supply | Srallow Creek 125-2024 02/28/25 Y $0.00
Term & Supply Kennels, Inc.
05-13MAR24 €000783 Detainee Medical Sheriff Term & Supply | 1 Key Health 2222024 05/31/25 N $0.00
Services Clinics, LLC
06-0IMAY24 Permitting Sf)ﬁware fmd Resource Management RFP MaintStar Inc.
Implementation Services
07-01FEB24 C000776 BRO R010 (20) Bridge | oo e Management | Construction | E&C Bridge, LLC 100-2024 10/31/24 N $599,903.87
Improvement Project
08-15APR24 C000786 Tree Trimming Services Multiple RFB Arthur Ratliff 5/6/2024 ) 51gF1ed by 04/30/25 Y Term and Supply
Purchasing Director
08-15APR24 C000785 Tree Trimming Services Multiple RFB Braik's Tree Care 5/9/2024 ) 51gF1ed by 04/30/25 Y Term and Supply
Purchasing Director
Greater Bonne Femme
09-19APR24 000784 Watershed Initiative | p e Management RFP Geosyntee 312-2024 1231725 Y $147,400.00
Planning and Consultants, Inc.
Implementation Services
Greater Bonne Femme
10-24APR24 000836 Watershed Initiative | p 0 Management RFP Geosyntec 361-2024 05/31/25 Y $154,500.00
Return on Environment Consultants, Inc.
Study
Page 14 2024




2024 Bid Awards

2024 Preservation Chip

11-17APR24 C000782 Seal Resource Management RFB Missouri Petroleum 241-2024 12/31/24 N $1,887,624.02
12-17APR24 C000781 Mill and Overlay | Resource Management RFB Capital Paving & 239-2024 12/31/24 N Term and Supply
Construction, LLC
Geothermal Remediation .
Project for the Boone Facilities Management Harold G. Butzer.
13-26JUN24 C000855 ) . and Joint RFB ) ’ 424-2024 05/31/25 N $428,150.00
County Joint s Inc.
o Communications
Communication Center
- . Columbia Daily
14-22APR24 C000779 Newspaper Advertising Multiple RFB Trubune 216-2024 04/30/25 Y Term and Supply
14-22APR24 C000780 Newspaper Advertising Multiple RFB Columbia Missourian 217-2024 04/30/25 Y Term and Supply
15-02MAY24 €000810 Dothage Culvert | p e Management | Construction | LB Trucking and 250-2024 11/1524 N $240,845.00
Improvement Excavating, LLC
No Award - will be
. adding specifications
16-09MAY24 N/A Tires - Heavy TrUCkS and Road and Bridge RFB to the Passenger N/A N/A N/A N/A
Large Equipment . .
Tire bid and
rebidding
No Award - Will be
17-01JUL24 N/A Work Order Software | Facilities Management RFP working with current N/A N/A N/A N/A
software vendor to
make upgrades
No Award/No Bids
Street Sweeping Services received - Will be
18-16JUL24 N/A Ding Resource Management RFB revising RFB and N/A N/A N/A Term & Supply
Term & Supply . .
reissuing OR using a
cooperative
Monitoring Services for RVR Enterprises,
Emergency Disaster Emergency Operations Inc., d/b/a Holiday . .
19-29MAY24 C000827 Debris Removal & and Road & Bridge Term & Supply Inn Express and 6/28/24 - Melinda signed 03/31/25 No Term & Supply
Disposal Contract Suites
20-26JUN24 Multiple contract Purchase of Service Children's Services Term & Supply Multiple Vendors Multiple Insurance Multiple Insurance No Term & Supply

numbers

Contracts

Certificates

Certificates

Page 15

2024




2024 Bid Awards

21-23MAY24 €000813 Cell Door Cuffand Food Sheriff RFB Craftmaster 12/09/24 % Acquisition
Ports Hardware
22-27JUN24 C000840 Jail Glass Replacement Sheriff RFB Brady's of Jefferson | ;¢ )074 Melinda signed 07/31/25 N $9,658.00
with Installation City Glass Company
. . - . VRC Companies dba
23-15JUL24 C000842 Off-Site Scanning & | 13th Circuit Clerk's RFP VitalScan 08/01/24 -Melinda signed 07/31/25 Y $0.00
Records Management Office .
Information
Juror Hotel
24-11JUN24 C000826 . . Court Marshal Term and Supply
Accommodation Services
25-12JUN24 C000818 Tilt Deck Trailer Road and Bridge RFB Cooper Trailers Inc. 354-2024 12/31/24 Y $17,500.00
Mill and Overlay of the Christensen
26-08JUL24 000837 Juvenile Justice Center | Facilities Management RFB Stense 404-2024 12/31/24 N $98,767.50
. Construction Co.
Parking Lot
H
27-18JUN24 C000830 Computer Hardware IT RFB NPA Computers 07/09/24 07/24/25 Y $0.00
Maintenance and Repair
Facilities Management Mever Electric
28-22JUL24 C000846 Electrical Services Road & Bridge FRB 4 386-2024 07/31/25 Y Term & Supply
. Company
Sheriff's Office
UPS System Annual ENERSYS Upon Completion
29-28JUN24 C000843 Preventative Maintenance| Facilities Management | Term & Supply DELAWARE INC 7/26/24 - Melinda signed (within 14 days of No $46,983.15
and Inspection Services ’ receipt of NTP)
Page 16 2024




2024 Bid Awards

UPS Battery Replacement

ENERSYS

29-28JUN24 C000844 Project Facilities Management Acquisition DELAWARE INC. 7/26/24 - Melinda signed 09/30/25 No Term & Supply
Fire Alarm and
i 2024 - Si
30-14AUG24 C000854 Suppfe551on S}/stem Facilities Management RFB Tech Electronics, Inc. 830720 . Slgned by 08/31/25 Y Term & Supply
Inspections, Testing, and Purchasing Director
Repairs
P . Upon Completion
A - 1E
31-15JUL24 000852 udio-Visual Equipment | o 4 .14 Bridge RFP Tech Electronics, Inc. 414-2024 (by October 25, No $35,336.00
for the Trainig Room
2024)
Pre-Printed Envelopes for
32-01JUL24 TBD the Boone County Collector RFB St. Louis Print Group 07/31/25 07/31/25 Y $16,282.00
Collector
Stabilization and Overlay Capital Pavine and
33-25JUL24 C000847 of Calvin Dr. and Cedar | Resource Management RFB P i & 393-2024 12/31/24 N $1,399,798.35
Construction, LLC
Tree Ln.
34-16AUG24 C000853 Solid Block Asphalt Road and Bridge RFB Crafco, Inc. 8/23/2024 - Signed by 02/28/25 Y Term & Supply
Sealant Purchasing Director
35-15AUG24 000851 Magnesium Chloride Road and Bridge RFB Scotwood Industries | - 8/20/2024 - Signed by 8/31/2025 Y Term & Supply
Application LLC Purchasing Director
36-03SEP24 000859 4,000-Gallon Water Road and Bridge RFB Load King 9/23/2024 - Signed by 12/31/24 y $48,595.00
Truck Tank Purchasing Director
Ion Wave (EUNA) &
Ion Wave: C000874; e-Procurement . . 630-2024 (Ion Wave & Ton Wave: 12/31/25;
37-095EP2424 Beacon: C000876 Subscription Service Purchasing REP Beacon Bld Beacon) Beacon: 03/31/25 No Term & Supply
(GovOptics)
38-04SEP24 €000849 Printer Toner for Poll County Clerk RFB The Tree House, Inc. | 0/ 11/2024 - Signed by 09/15/25 Y Term & Supply
Print Purchasing Director
Emergency .
39-20SEP24 C000875 Emergency Management Management RFP [EM International, 5532024 1231725 Y Term & Supply
Consultant Services . Inc.
QOperations
40-23SEP24 C000863 Road Construction Road and Bridge RFB CMW Equipment 10/11/24 - Signed by 01/31/25 Y $71,300.00
Broom Purchasing Director
41-010CT24 000878 Audio Equipment for the |, e don Technology REP Marco Technologies, 583-2024 Upon Completion N $32,690.22
Commission Chambers LLC
Henderson Spreader and .
H P 1 24 - h
42-090CT24 C000865 Plow Repair Services & Road & Bridge RFB enderson Products, | 10/30/24 - Signed by the 10/31/25 Y Term & Supply
Inc. Purchasing Director
OEM Parts
New Turnkey Fuel
Systems for Boone . Mid-State Petroleum . .
43-280CT24 C000872 County Road & Bridge Road & Bridge RFB Equipment Upon Completion Y Construction
and Sheriff's Office
44-01NOV24 000877 Model Year 2025 Ford Sheriff RFB Corwin Ford 580-2024 01/31/25 Y Acquisition
Police Interceptor SUV's Republic
45-04NOV24 €000880 Tires - Heavy Trucks and | p 4 ¢ Bridge RFB GoodYear Tire & 584-2024 10/31/25 N Term & Supply
Large Equipment Rubber Company
45-04NOV24 €000881 Tires - Heavy Trucks and | p 4 ¢ Bridge RFB Pomp's Tire Service 584-2024 10/31/25 Y Term & Supply
Large Equipment
45-04NOV24 000882 Tires - Heavy Trucks and | p 4 ¢ Bridge RFB McKnight Tire Co. 584-2024 10/31/25 Y Term & Supply
Large Equipment
No Award - Will be
46-06NOV24 N/A Mechanical Sandbagging OEM RFB revising RFB and N/A N/A N/A Acquisition
Equipment reissuing OR using a
cooperative
Page 17 2024




2024 Bid Awards

Active Shooter Kit

North American

47-12NOV24 C000892 Supplies OEM RFB Rescue, LLC Term & Supply
47-12NOV24 000893 A“ivseuii‘l’i"::r Kit OEM RFB Bound TLrEzMEdical Si[g)?f:c:’oyr ll)gjfl;j‘;ng Term & Supply
47-12NOV24 000900 A“ivseuii‘l’i"::r Kit OEM RFB Cpiia;z:pﬁe?m Si[g)?f:c:’oyr f;f;??;ing Term & Supply
48-18NOV C000894 Crushed Stone Aggregate Road & Bridge RFB Boone Quarries lrifﬁgszli:gi:t: 06/30/25 Term & Supply
48-18NOV C000897 Crushed Stone Aggregate Road & Bridge RFB Capital Quarries lrifﬁgszli:gi:t: 06/30/25 Term & Supply
49-04DEC24 €000953 M“ha‘g;ilis::;i't’aggmg OEM RFB the Sandbag Store 1582@2?::&%?:;:;’3 03/31/25 $105,500.00
Page 18 2024




	Sheet1

